Features General Description note a
* High Gain Bandwidth : 10MHz The HCR721 (single) /HCR722 (dual) /HCR724 (quad)  are
* Slew Rate: 8.5V/μs operational amplifiers, which are optimized for low voltage,
* Input Offset Voltage: ±0.5mV(Typ.) low noise and low power operation. These devices can
* Low Noise: 8.5nV/√Hz at 10KHz operate from 2.1V to 5.6V single supply, and consume low
* Rail-to-Rail Input and Output quiescent current.
* Supply Voltage Range: 2.1V to 5.6V The HCR721 /2 /4 feature  a  4mV  maximum  input  offset
* Input Voltage Range: -0.2V to 5.7V voltage. The  minimum  input  common  mode  voltage is

Part Number Package
HCR721/HCR722/HCR724
Ordering Code
Package Qty
10MHz, Low Noise Rail-to-Rail I/O CMOS Operational Amplifier
Op Temp('C)
HCR722/DN38TR -40'C to +125'C DFN3x3-8L 5000pcs/TR
HCR721B/M5TR SOT23-5 3000pcs/TR
HCR722/SM8TR
4000pcs/TR
MSOP-8
HCR722/M8TR -40'C to +125'C
SOIC-8
(SOP-8)
4000pcs/TR
HCR724/TSP14TR -40'C to +125'C TSSOP-14 4000pcs/TR
Type:
HCR721
HCR721B
HCR722
HCR724
TR : Tape and Reel
Package:
SC5:SC70-5(SOT353)
BSC5: SC70-5B
M5:SOT23-5
BM5: SOT23-5B
SM8:MSOP-8
TS8: TSSOP8
DN38: DFN3x3-8L
M8:  SOIC-8(SOP8)
M14: SOIC-14
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Over operating free-air temperature range(unless otherwise noted) (3)
Unit
V
V
V
mA
mA
SC70-5
(SOT353)
'C/W
SOT23-5 'C/W
SOIC-8 'C/W
MSOP-8 'C/W
TSSOP-8 'C/W
DFN3x3-8L 'C/W
SOIC-14 'C/W
TSSOP-14 'C/W
'C
'C
'C
'C
KV
V
Recommended Operating Conditions
Unit
V
V
'C
Product Specification www.hcrsemi.com
ESD HBM 4
170
θJA